From: Thomas Stark < tstark@chipublib.org>
Sent: Friday, December 3, 2021 4:05 PM

To: Steve Berlin < Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org >

Cc: Vickie Sceszke <<u>gallinamarron@yahoo.com</u>>; Dana Revilla <<u>drevilla@chipublib.org</u>> **Subject:** Gift of Quilt Accepted for Public Display at the CPL Budlong Woods Branch

Steve Berlin
Executive Director
City of Chicago Board of Ethics

Dear Mr. Berlin,

After consulting with my supervisor, Chicago Public Library District Chief, Dana Revilla, I am pleased to have accepted for public display at the Budlong Woods Branch, a local quilting guild quilt, as of November 30, 2021. This attractive quilt (pictured), here referred to as 'Be the Change' or 'Equity Quilt," measures 58" by 58," and contains 16 decorated/quilted squares. The quilt was generously presented to the Chicago Public Library Budlong Woods Branch on behalf of the guild by quilt guild members, Pam Rock and Vickie Scescke.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Kind regards,

Tom

Tom Stark, Branch Manager
Budlong Woods | Chicago Public Library
5630 N. Lincoln Avenue | Chicago IL | 60659
312 742 9590 | tstark@chipublib.org
Pronouns: he/him

